

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6114/2017

G. SRINIVAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. RAMULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S.L. Gupta, learned counsel who ordinarily appears on behalf of National Insurance Co. Ltd. and is present in Court shall obtain instructions from respondent no.2-insurer.

Let the matter be listed on 09<sup>th</sup> April 2018.

(Subhash Chander)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar